
: 16 Zittau - Olbersdorf - Oybin - Lückendorf
Linie verkehrt am 24. und 31.12. wie sonntags mit Einschränkungen

Weihnachtsmarkt Oybin 14.12.2024
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Samstag
Fahrtnummer

 von Dresden Zug 235  an
Zittau Bahnhof (2)  ab
Zittau Bahnhofstraße
Zittau Töpferberg
Zittau Dr.-Brinitzer-Straße
Zittau Hältergasse
Olbersdorf Bärschstraße
Olbersdorf Niederdorf
Olbersdorf Poststraße
Olbersdorf Urlandstraße
Olbersdorf Schulweg
Olbersdorf Bahnhof Oberdorf
Olbersdorf Jonsdorfer Straße
Olbersdorf Volksbad
Olbersdorf Am Heizhaus
Olbersdorf Hochwaldstraße
Olbersdorf Gemeindeverwaltung
Olbersdorf Ringehanstraße
Olbersdorf Bahnhof Bertsdorf E
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  an
15 Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  ab
15 Zittau Bahnhof  an

 von Waltersdorf Bus 15  an
15 Waltersdorf b ZI Skiheim  ab
15 Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  an
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  ab
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf
Kurort Oybin Teufelsmühle
Kurort Oybin Talweg
Kurort Oybin Parkplatz
Kurort Oybin Kammstraße
Kurort Oybin Ortsteil Hain
Lückendorf Hochwaldblick
Lückendorf Kurhaus
Lückendorf Kretscham
Lückendorf Wendeplatz  an

609

l

06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.13
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.21
06.22
06.24
06.25

06.26
06.27
06.50

617

l
07.52

08.05
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.22
08.24
08.25

08.26
08.27
08.50
08.26
08.02
08.26

08.28
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.37
08.40
08.45
08.46
08.51
08.52

625

l
09.52

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.25

10.26
10.27
10.50
10.26
10.02
10.26

10.28
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.40
10.45
10.46
10.51
10.52

633

l
11.52

12.05
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.13
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.24
12.25

12.26
12.27
12.50
12.26
12.02
12.26

12.28
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.40
12.45
12.46
12.51
12.52

641

l
13.52

14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.10
14.11
14.13
14.15
14.16
14.17
14.18
14.19
14.20

14.22
14.24
14.27
14.50
14.26
14.02
14.26

14.28
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.37
14.40
14.45
14.46
14.51
14.52

641

l

15.24
15.26

15.30
15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.39
15.42
15.47
15.48
15.53
15.54

649

l
15.52

16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.11
16.13
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.20

16.22
16.24
16.27
16.50
16.26
16.02
16.26

16.28
16.31
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.40
16.45
16.46
16.51
16.52

953

l

17.24
17.26

17.30
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.42
17.47
17.48
17.53
17.54

657

l
17.53

18.05
18.06
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.18
18.19
18.20

18.22
18.24
18.27
18.50
18.26
18.02
18.26

18.28
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.35
18.37
18.40
18.45
18.46
18.51
18.52

961

l

19.24
19.26

19.30
19.33
19.34
19.35
19.37
19.39
19.42
19.47
19.48
19.53
19.54

665

l
19.52

20.05
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25

20.26
20.27
20.50
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: 16 Lückendorf - Oybin - Olbersdorf - Zittau
Linie verkehrt am 24. und 31.12. wie sonntags mit Einschränkungen

Weihnachtsmarkt Oybin 14.12.2024
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Lückendorf Wendeplatz  ab
Lückendorf Kretscham
Lückendorf Kurhaus
Lückendorf Hochwaldblick
Kurort Oybin Ortsteil Hain
Kurort Oybin Kammstraße
Kurort Oybin Parkplatz
Kurort Oybin Talweg
Kurort Oybin Teufelsmühle
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  an

 nach Waltersdorf Bus 15  ab
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  ab
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  an
Olbersdorf Wendeplatz  ab
Olbersdorf Bahnhof Bertsdorf E
Olbersdorf Ringehanstraße
Olbersdorf Volksbad
Olbersdorf Am Heizhaus
Olbersdorf Hochwaldstraße
Olbersdorf Gemeindeverwaltung
Olbersdorf Bahnhof Oberdorf
Olbersdorf Schulweg
Olbersdorf Urlandstraße
Olbersdorf Poststraße
Olbersdorf Niederdorf
Olbersdorf Bärschstraße
Zittau Hältergasse
Zittau Hochschule
Zittau Ottokarplatz
Zittau Goethestraße
Zittau Bahnhof (8)  an

 nach Bischofswerda/Dresden Zug  ab

616

l

07.27

07.28
07.30
07.31
07.32
07.33
07.35
07.36
07.37
07.39
07.40
07.42
07.43
07.45
07.46
07.49

07.52
08.06

622

l
09.00
09.01
09.06
09.07
09.12
09.15
09.17
09.19
09.20
09.22

09.24
09.26
09.27

09.28
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.45
09.46
09.49

09.52
10.06

630

l
11.00
11.01
11.06
11.07
11.12
11.15
11.17
11.19
11.20
11.22

11.24
11.26
11.27

11.28
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.49

11.52
12.06

638

l
13.00
13.01
13.06
13.07
13.12
13.15
13.17
13.19
13.20
13.22

13.24
13.26
13.27

13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.42
13.43
13.45
13.46
13.49

13.52
14.06

646

l
15.00
15.01
15.06
15.07
15.12
15.15
15.17
15.19
15.20
15.22

15.24
15.26
15.27

15.29

15.31
15.32
15.33
15.35
15.36
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.46
15.49

15.52
16.06

950

l
15.58
15.59
16.04
16.05
16.10
16.13
16.16
16.18
16.19
16.21

16.23

16.28

654

l
17.00
17.01
17.06
17.07
17.12
17.15
17.17
17.19
17.20
17.22

17.24
17.26
17.27

17.29

17.31
17.32
17.33
17.35
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.49

17.52
18.06

958

l
17.58
17.59
18.04
18.05
18.10
18.13
18.16
18.18
18.19
18.21

18.23

18.26

18.28

662

l
19.00
19.01
19.06
19.07
19.12
19.15
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.22

19.24
19.26
19.27

19.29

19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.40
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.46
19.49

19.52
20.06

966

l
19.58
19.59
20.04
20.05
20.10
20.13
20.16
20.18
20.19
20.21

20.23

20.26

20.29

20.31
20.32
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.49

20.52
21.01
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